Cost to Income Summary by country

Target Efficiency of 45%

Code Country C/I ratio SP

C/I ratio SP

Change vs

'16 (bps)

C/I ratio

avg. 3Y

Baseline

C/I ratio

avg. 3Y

Change vs

'16 (bps)

AT Austria 65.0% +155 bps 73.1% +511 bps

BE Belgium 51.5% -644 bps 57.6% -212 bps

DE Germany 86.4% -775 bps 85.5% +505 bps

DK Denmark 47.0% -1,381 bps 55.1% +436 bps

ES Spain 55.2% -60 bps 54.2% -42 bps

FI Finland 51.6% +77 bps 66.4% +838 bps

FR France 67.8% +174 bps 72.5% -119 bps

HU Hungary 60.2% +1,141 bps 69.0% +224 bps

IE Ireland 65.4% +897 bps 68.1% +492 bps

IT Italy 52.6% -1,179 bps 65.1% +85 bps

NL Netherlands 59.1% -84 bps 65.8% -110 bps

NO Norway 41.9% +908 bps 44.9% +229 bps

PL Poland 53.2% -222 bps 65.2% +221 bps

SE Sweden 46.8% -160 bps 45.8% -506 bps

UK United Kingdom 68.6% -1,283 bps 63.0% -539 bps

EU Total EU 63.3% -535 bps 65.6% -140 bps

252018 EBA Stress Test Results | November 2018

3. Bank Business Models

Scorecard Profitability Volume and Margin Efficiency NPLsNPLs

NPL ratio of 3.3% with coverage of 44% shows important improvement from ST16. Depletion is not

necessarily driven by NPL ratio as it occurred in prior tests.

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

0 200 400 600

Capital Depletion (%)

N
P

L
 R

a
ti

o
(%

)

NPL Ratio vs Capital DepletionNPL and Coverage Summary by Country

AT Austria 10,696 -43% 3.9% -4% 56.5% -3%

BE Belgium 10,650 -24% 3.5% -2% 46.8% +0 %

DE Germany 30,897 -27% 1.7% -1% 38.9% +1 %

DK Denmark 12,363 -25% 2.3% -1% 27.8% -3%

ES Spain 78,829 -14% 4.1% -1% 42.4% -4%

FI Finland 1,487 +21 % 1.5% +0 % 29.9% -7%

FR France 130,889 -6% 3.1% -1% 51.7% -1%

HU Hungary 3,322 -29% 11.3% -6% 62.8% -0%

IE Ireland 16,714 -46% 10.5% -7% 28.2% -11%

IT Italy 140,267 -21% 10.4% -4% 51.0% +5 %

NL Netherlands 37,272 -14% 2.4% -0% 29.6% -8%

NO Norway 2,899 +19 % 1.8% +0 % 34.8% +74 %

PL Poland 3,085 -11% 5.7% -1% 55.3% +3 %

SE Sweden 10,445 -1% 1.1% -0% 28.6% +14 %

UK United Kingdom 48,544 -41% 1.6% -1% 28.6% -1%

Total EU 538,357 -21% 3.3% -1% 44.0% +0 %

Code Country NPLs NPL Ratio
Coverage

Ratio

NPL Ratio

Change vs

'16 (PPS)

NPLs

Change vs

'16 (%)

Coverage

Change vs

'16 (PPS)

Expected Behavior

Section   | Stress Test Process4

272018 EBA Stress Test Results | November 2018

4. Stress Test Process

Not only fitting of bank business models need to improve but also the stress test supervisory process.

 The process took a year long creating doubts about the relevance of the scenario and bank risk profile. ECB process, timing and tools can be
improved

• Timing of results publication generates obsolescence of scenarios (e.g. spreads on Italian sovereign bonds)